## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Columbia Gas	Transmissi	ion <sub>Operato</sub>	r Well No.: 8135		
LOCATION:	Elevation: 1383.1	2'	Quadra	angle: Hundred	W.VA,PA	
	District: Church		Count	10/01-01		
	Latitude: 39.6612	23 Feet Sout			0.43 <sub>Sec.</sub>	
	Longitude: -8040	107 Feet Wes	st of 80	Deg. 24 Min.	3.85 Sec.	
Well Type: C	OIL <u>×</u> GAS					
Company	West Virginia Land Reso	ources, INC. Co	al Operator	West Virginia Land	Resources, INC.	
	1 Bridge Street	or (	Owner	1 Bridge Street		
	Monongah, Wv 265	54		Monongah, Wv 265	54	
	David David		oal Operator			
Agent	David Roddy		Owner			
Permit Issue	ed Date 12/07/2	2023				
			AFFIDAV	IT		
	EST VIRGINIA,					
County of Wet	zel ss:					
Matt A. Yeas	rsley	<sub>d</sub> John Campbe	ell	being first d	uly sworn according to law depose	
and say that th		-			were employed by the above named	
well operator,					nat said work was commenced on	
the 15th	day of December	, 20 <u>24</u> , and	d the well was	plugged and filled in	n the following manner:	
TYPE	FROM	ТО	PII	PE REMOVED	LEFT	
	ropic w/ green dye and gas blocker 1,466'			/8" Casing - 1326'	Unknown	
Expandable Cem	Expandable Cement 1,005'		16" Cd	onductor Casing - 20'	20'	
Description	of monument: 77" of 7" v	vith Company name	e,Well #, API #, a	and date completed and	that the work of plugging and filling	
said well was	completed on the 15th	day of January	<u>y</u>	20 <u>24</u> .		
And further	deponents saith not.	m	atthew A. Yea	rsley	OFFICIAL SEAL	~~}
			0-1-0-10-00		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	}
			John Campbell		Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starling Estates	}
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	nis 8th day of	f Februar	. 20 24	Morgantown, West Virginia 2650 My Commission Expires June 8, 20	8
				1		~~\
My commission	n expires: Twe.8	2027	Ch	Notary Public		
				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Affidavit review	wed by the Office of Oi	and Gas:			Title:	

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## **78WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address COLUMBIA GAS TRANSIMISSON CORP.

Lease or Property Owner PO BOX 498 Washington, PA 15301 **Address** 

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.

Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address **Hundred W.VA** Well Location Church District WETZEL County

Well No. COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION

Farm

8135

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Stephen McCoy

**AFFIDAVIT** 

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wetzel ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and John Campbell being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, INC. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 15th day of December 2024 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation					
	om surface to 279'. Reduced hole to 9 7/8" ' hole from 279' to 1326'. Clean a 9 7/8"	8 5/8" Casing	1326'	Unknown	
hole through the Pittsb 7 7/8" at 1326'. Clean a 1334' to 1466'. Placed effort was made to rem weight. Perforated 8 5/4 unknown amount of 8 depth. Cemented bott sacks of Thixotropic Cc Cemented from 1005' to Cement. Cement did c	urgh Coal from 1205' to 1511.5'. Reduce to a 7 7/8" hole through 8 5/8" casing from cuts in 8 5/8" casing at 1411'. A diligent nove 8 5/8" Casing by pulling 150% of string 8" casing at 1361' with 6 shots. Left 5/8" casing in well from 1326' to unknown om hole plug from 1466' to 1005' with 180 ement with green dye and gas blocker. To surface with 480 sacks of Expandable irculate at surface. Left 20' of 16" conductor 60 sacks of cement was used in the	16" Conductor Casing	0,	20'	
Coal Seams	Description of Monume	Description of Monument			
<u>Pittsburgh</u>			npany name, well number,		
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"			
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
10.10		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said Well was completed on the 15th day of January 2024, Year

And further deponents saith

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Christopher Andrew Willis 76 Starting Estates

Morgantown, West Virginia 26508 My Commission Expires June 8, 2027 Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley

John Campbell John Campbell

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 8th day of February , 2014

My commission expires: Tre 8, 2027

Permit No. 47-103-03631

Well No. 8135

Latitude: 39° 39' 57.132" N Longitude: -80° 24' 11.952" W